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Eastside Neighborhood Advisory Council of Tacoma
Regular Monthly Meeting
Pool at Stewart Heights Park — 402 East 56" Street
www.eastsidetacoma.net

AGENDA
6:30 PM, Monday, March 19, 2018

Call to Order
Adoption of Minutes
Reports:
Treasurer Report (See Page 2)
Committees
Liaisons: TPD, TFD, TPS, City Council, City Mgr., Metro Parks, DOC
Presentations:
Ben Foster and team, Metro Parks Tacoma, will update the progress on Eastside
Community Center project as well as the process for determining the future of

Portland Avenue Community Center and Eastside Pool properties.

Citizens Forum:
This is the part of the meeting where we hear from neighbors like you.

Unfinished Business:
New Business:
Announcements:

Adjournment

Our next meeting will be Monday, April 16


http://www.eastsidetacoma.net/

EASTSIDE NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL TREASURER REPORT

Jan-2018
INCOME
Beginning Balance

City Allocation
Dividend

Total Income

EXPENSES
Admin Expense

Board insurance
Community Outreach
Retreat

State Filing Fee/Bus License
Street Fair Event

Supplies

Total Expenses
Ending Balance

2,697.27
0.00
0.04

2,697.31

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
52.81

52.81
2644.50

EASTSIDE NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL TREASURER REPORT

Feb-2018
INCOME
Beginning Balance

City Allocation
Dividend

Total Income
EXPENSES

Admin Expense
Board insurance
Community Outreach

Retreat

State Filing Fee/Bus License

Street Fair Event
Supplies

Total Expenses
Ending Balance

2,644.50
0.00
0.04

2,644.54

0.00
0.00
0.00
77.65
0.00
0.00
30.07

107.72
2536.82



